

Pine Lodge Addiction Recovery Inc. (Pine Lodge) is recruiting new members to its board of directors.

Pine Lodge Addiction Recovery is located in Regina, SK and operates a 38-space inpatient addiction treatment facility as well as offering 8 spaces for post treatment services. Pine Lodge has more than a thirty-year successful history in addiction treatment. The Pine Lodge website at pinelodgerecovery.ca describes the organization and contains the Model Standard of Care for the newly revised evidence-based treatment program.

Pine Lodge board members hold volunteer positions and provide governance for up to a 3-year term with a maximum of 3 terms (maximum of 9 consecutive years). Regular board meetings are held monthly with special planning meetings called as required.

The board has identified the importance of having varied and balanced perspectives at the board table to reflect the diversity of the population of Saskatchewan. The Board is actively recruiting persons demonstrating experience in one or more of the following: board governance; health care related to mental health and addictions; addiction programming; accounting and finance; government/community relations; legal; and fund-raising. Lived experience with addiction is not a prerequisite.

Expressions of interest should set out the applicant's reasons for wanting to join the Pine Lodge board and an explanation of what they will bring to the board table. The Expression of Interest should include a brief resume setting out work, volunteer, and government experience in a not-for-profit environment. Expressions of Interest should be directed to the attention of the Executive Director @ andrew@pinelodgerecovery.ca or to Pine Lodge 3535 8th Avenue, Regina, SK S4T 0T6 on or before March 30th, 2024. All successful Expressions of Interest will be responded to by April 30th, 2024.

Pine Lodge Addiction Recovery Inc. 3535 8th Avenue Regina, Saskatchewan. S4T 0T0

Pine Lodge is located on Treaty 4 territory, the traditional lands of the nêhiyawak, Anihšināpēk, Dakota, Nakoda, Lakota, and the homeland of the Métis/Michif Nation.